ブ	
\supset	,
۵	•
	د
•	
_	2

FORM №TO¬1595	11-26-2004	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	II II tiu stalu k as i alka iitiu seka seka seka seka s	Patent and Trademark Office
i III		неет
	102890006	Attorney Docket No.: 046601-5151
To the Commissioner for Patents	ATTN: N	MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
Please record the attached original doc		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	None and address of maniping marty(ica).
Trumb of convoying party (res).		ος γ ΤC
Akemi MURAKAMI	Na	ternal Address: 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku,
Hideo NAKAYAMA		200
Yasuaki KUWATA	Int	ternal Address: 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku,
Teiichi SUZUKI		Tokyo, Japan
Ryoji ISHII	Str	reet Address:
Additional names of conveying party(!	out Madross.
Yes No	ics) attached:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Cit	•
_	1	ate: Zip:
Assignment		
	ge of Name	lditional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other Execution Date: October 26, 2004	Au	iditional name(s) & address(es) adached:
Execution Date. October 20, 2004		Yes 🛛 No
4. New Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s): NEW A	APPLICATION
**	()	
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
	0 + 1 - 24	2004
A Datant Application No.(s)	October 26	o. 2004 Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D . 1	ratent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached:	⊠No	
	<u> </u>	
5. Name and address of party to who		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be n	nailed:	
Name Debart I Co to to	7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick	'	Enclosed
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis &	Bockius LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310
Customer No. 096	570	D
	8.	Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania A	•	Arrenge andrience hale it halvid al achasic account)
	Zip: 20004	
9. Statement and Signature		
	ef, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	Ω . Ω	
Robert J. Goodell, Reg. No. 41,840	ALOUI /	November 18, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
,		

11/24/2004 DBYRHE 00000198 500310 10990373 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

1-WA/2296131.1

PATENT REEL: 016007 FRAME: 0953

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(1) Akemi MURAKAMI (5) Ryoji ISHII				
	Inventor(s)	(2) Hideo NAKAYAMA (6)				
	1	(3) Yasuaki KUWATA (7)				
		(4) Teiichi SUZUKI (8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and varia considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby dassign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address	(10) 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent include any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extension reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	ling			
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) SEMICONDUCTOR LASER APPARATUS AND MANUFACTURIN	G			
	cation, such as Title, Case Number	METHOD THEREOF				
	or Foreign Appli-	(Attorney Docket No.)				
	cation Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Uni States of America	ted			
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) on June 8, 2004				
` ′	Signing of Application					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed November 18, 2004				
	for fried applications	incu incu incu incu incu incu incu incu				
may de concerr evidence with clar reexam United entire i have) n	sue applications for the inve- em necessary. 2) The undersigned agraing this application of con- ing this application of con- ie and going forward with su- 3) The undersigned agrains or provisions of the Inte- 4) The undersigned agraination a grant of a valid Un- 5) The undersigned here states resulting from said a nterest herein assigned, and not executed, and will not exe- 6) The undersigned here identification which may be for recordation of this docum	ee(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connecernational Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements. ree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissuited States patent to the Assignee. eby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of application or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee I that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (ecute, any agreements in conflict herewith. eby grant(s) the firm of MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS the power to insert on this assignment e necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trader	gnee lared ining etion le or f the ethe (they any			
Date						
Date	- 12 (1 (1)	The management of the second o	AL)			
Date			AL)			
	10/10/	Name of Investor	AL)			
Date			AL)			
Date			AL)			
Date			AL)			
Date			AL)			
Date			AL)			
	This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consult if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:					
Date		Witness July				
Date		Witness				

RECORDED: 11/18/2004

PATENT REEL: 016007 FRAME: 0954